Congressional Candidate Table 11g

This table was generated on 3/7/19.

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Debts Owed
as of December 31, 2018

Candidate Name
ROSE, JOHN W.
HERN, KEVIN R
WOLFF, DENNY
LEE, HERBERT
WARD, JOHN
MEUSER, DANIEL
GIFFORD, RUFUS
TAYLOR, NICHOLAS V.
CISNEROS, GILBERT
AHN, ROBERT LEE
TIMMONS, WILLIAM R. IV
WATKINS, STEVE
MILLER, CAROL DEVINE
WALLACE, HENRY SCOTT
SHALALA, DONNA
LAMB, JONATHAN M.
HOEBER, AMIE
LLOP, WILLIAM
WALTZ, MICHAEL
EPSTEIN, LENA ROSE
GILES, DAVID VICTOR
WALKER, RICK
LAWRENCE, MICHELE
SPANO, VINCENT ROSS
SANBORN, ANDY
HEINZ, MATTHEW GERALD
COSTELLO, FREDRICK WILLIAM
MARKS, STEPHEN
GRAY, BOB
LUCAS, CONRAD G. MR. Il
DAVID, DAN
EMERT, JASON
BEILER, CHET
DE NEUFVILLE, PETER
TRAHAN, LORI
JAVED, MUHAMMAD TAHIR
RICHARDSON, DAVID
ARMSTRONG, KELLY
SCANLON, MARY GAY
KANE, TIM
MATLOCK, JAMES LLOYD
PARKER, PERRY MR.
HASHIMI, NADIA DR
GARZA, MAURO EVERETT MR.
BAIRD, JAMES R PHD
TYSON, CARYN
SODERBERG, NANCY
GUPTA, SUNEEL
MARTINEZ, DAMON P
JANOWICZ, PHIL ANDREW DR.

State District

TN
OK
PA
CA
FL
PA
MA
TX
CA
CA
SC
KS
wv
PA
FL
IN
MD
GA
FL
Mi
AZ
TX
PA
FL
NH
AZ
FL
FL
GA
wv
PA
TN
PA
NJ
MA
TX
FL
ND
PA
OH
TN
MS
MD
TX
IN
KS
FL
Mi
NM
CA

06
01
09
39
06
09
03
03
39
34
04
02
03
01
27
06
06
11
06
11
09
02
02
15
01
2
6
27
6
3
4
2
11
11
3
29
27

W P ) =
BrREonverRownvguo

Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Debts Owed

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

$2,031,635
$1,424,750
$1,179,500
$1,064,246
$760,168
$755,000
$735,000
$634,385
$579,850
$533,998
$528,153
$527,600
$509,857
$500,000
$496,000
$470,000
$450,000
$446,589
$430,000
$428,690
$416,071
$395,000
$331,441
$323,153
$314,610
$311,548
$290,194
$286,922
$276,617
$275,007
$268,152
$252,780
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$243,568
$240,000
$240,000
$225,000
$220,007
$220,000
$205,476
$202,765
$200,000
$183,400
$180,613



	CongressionalCandidate Table11g

