Congressional Candidate Table 11g

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Debts Owed as of December 31, 2018

					Incumbent/	
Rank	Candidate Name	State	District	Party	Challenger/Open	Debts Owed
1	ROSE, JOHN W.	TN		Republican Party	Open	\$2,031,635
2	HERN, KEVIN R	OK		Republican Party	Open	\$1,424,750
3	WOLFF, DENNY	PA		Democratic Party	Open	\$1,179,500
4	LEE, HERBERT	CA		Democratic Party	Open	\$1,064,246
5	WARD, JOHN	FL	06	Republican Party	Open	\$760,168
6	MEUSER, DANIEL	PA	09	Republican Party	Open	\$755,000
7	GIFFORD, RUFUS	MA	03	Democratic Party	Open	\$735,000
8	TAYLOR, NICHOLAS V.	TX	03	Republican Party	Open	\$634,385
9	CISNEROS, GILBERT	CA	39	Democratic Party	Open	\$579,850
10	AHN, ROBERT LEE	CA	34	Democratic Party	Open	\$533,998
11	TIMMONS, WILLIAM R. IV	SC	04	Republican Party	Open	\$528,153
12	WATKINS, STEVE	KS	02	Republican Party	Open	\$527,600
13	MILLER, CAROL DEVINE	WV	03	Republican Party	Open	\$509,857
14	WALLACE, HENRY SCOTT	PA	01	Democratic Party	Open	\$500,000
15	SHALALA, DONNA	FL	27	Democratic Party	Open	\$496,000
16	LAMB, JONATHAN M.	IN	06	Republican Party	Open	\$470,000
17	HOEBER, AMIE	MD	06	Republican Party	Open	\$450,000
18	LLOP, WILLIAM	GA	11	Republican Party	Open	\$446,589
19	WALTZ, MICHAEL	FL		Republican Party	Open	\$430,000
20	EPSTEIN, LENA ROSE	MI	11	Republican Party	Open	\$428,690
21	GILES, DAVID VICTOR	ΑZ		Republican Party	Open	\$416,071
22	WALKER, RICK	TX		Republican Party	Open	\$395,000
23	LAWRENCE, MICHELE	PA		Democratic Party	Open	\$331,441
24	SPANO, VINCENT ROSS	FL		Republican Party	Open	\$323,153
25	SANBORN, ANDY	NH		Republican Party	Open	\$314,610
26	HEINZ, MATTHEW GERALD	ΑZ		Democratic Party	Open	\$311,548
27	COSTELLO, FREDRICK WILLIAM	FL		Republican Party	Open	\$290,194
28	MARKS, STEPHEN	FL		Republican Party	Open	\$286,922
29	GRAY, BOB	GA		Republican Party	Open	\$276,617
30	LUCAS, CONRAD G. MR. II	WV		Republican Party	Open	\$275,007
31	DAVID, DAN	PA		Republican Party	Open	\$268,152
32	EMERT, JASON	TN		Republican Party	Open	\$252,780
33	BEILER, CHET	PA		Republican Party	Open	\$250,000
34	DE NEUFVILLE, PETER	NJ		Republican Party	Open	\$250,000
35	TRAHAN, LORI	MA		Democratic Party	Open	\$250,000
36	JAVED, MUHAMMAD TAHIR	TX		Democratic Party	Open	\$250,000
37	RICHARDSON, DAVID	FL		Democratic Party	Open	\$250,000
38	ARMSTRONG, KELLY	ND		Republican Party	Open	\$250,000
39 40	SCANLON, MARY GAY	PA OH		Democratic Party	Open	\$250,000
41	KANE, TIM	TN		Republican Party Republican Party	Open	\$243,568
42	MATLOCK, JAMES LLOYD PARKER, PERRY MR.	MS		Republican Party	Open Open	\$240,000 \$240,000
43	HASHIMI, NADIA DR	MD		Democratic Party	Open	\$240,000
44	GARZA, MAURO EVERETT MR.	TX		Republican Party	Open	\$220,000
45	BAIRD, JAMES R PHD	IN		Republican Party	Open	\$220,007
46	TYSON, CARYN	KS		Republican Party	Open	\$205,476
40 47	SODERBERG, NANCY	FL		Democratic Party	Open	\$203,476
48	GUPTA, SUNEEL	MI		Democratic Party	Open	\$202,703
49	MARTINEZ, DAMON P	NM		Democratic Party	Open	\$183,400
50	JANOWICZ, PHIL ANDREW DR.	CA		Democratic Party	Open	\$180,613
	5, 5, 1110 -, 1110 / INDIVERVEDIC	٠, ١	00	2011001allo i arty	Opon	ψ100,010